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THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (DR. V.K.R.V.
RAO): (a) No Sir. According to the information furnished by the University, following the closure of the Para-Psychology Unit of the Rajasthan University on November 21, 1969, the records and other material of the Unit were removed from the rooms formerly occupied by the Unit to another place in the University and are safe. An inventory of the material was also prepared by a Notary
Public.

tb) 8hri Banerjee (who was Director of the Unit) has claimed some material from the Univrrsity as his own. On the other hand, some material belonging to the University is reported to be with him. The University is looking into this whole matter.

(c) According to the Univenity, this allegation has no basis.

(d) and (e). The matter concerns the University of Rajasthan. The University has reported that it has no desire to retain such material as legitimately belongs to Shri Banerjee. I\S stated in reply to part (b), the matter is already being looked into by the University.
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R"illed pay sealesfor teacher. iD Rural
Institutes

8266. SHRI S.M. KRISHNA: Will the' Minister of EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the revised pay scales for teachers as recommended by the University Grant. Commission have been introduced in the Rural Institutes sponsored by the National Council for Rural' Hilher Education;

(b) if 50, since when; and

(C) if not, the reasons therefor ? .

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (DR. V.K.R.
~ RAO): Cal. No, Sir.

(b) Does not ari se.

Cc) Th. matter is under considoration.

M_orandam from JTC/JAV/CT teae_.
or Delbi

11267. SHRI S.M. KRISHNA: Will
the Minister of EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have received a .
Memorandum from J. T.C./I.A. V./C. T.
Teachers' Union, 30/19 Shaleti Napr
Delhi-7·;

(b) if 10, whether any action hal been takcn·OD·the·same; and

(C) if Dot, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES (SHRI BHAKT
DARSHAN): Ca) Yes, Sir.

(b) Since the matters raised by the Union arc the concern of the Delhi Administration and the Delhi Municipal Corporation, the Union was advised to approach these authorities in the matter.

The representations were also forwarded to these authorities ror necessary action.

tc) Does not ari se.

Anti-Natioaal Armv in Doda District of Jammu

8268. SHRI Y ASHPAL SINGH:
SHRI BENI SHANKER

SHARMA: .

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

. (a) whether his attention has been drawn to the statement made by the General, Secretary of the Jana Sangh in Jammu on the 9th April. 1970, that thore is an Anti-National Army working in Doda district of Jammu;

(b) whether any investigation has boen made; and

(C) if so, the result thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRl
VIDY A CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) to (e). Government have seen press rePorts about the statement referred to. ~ stlte-
ment is entirely sele~s

Aaitation in ADdaman ud Nieobar
FOuP of Island.

8270. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU :
SHRI BHAGABAN DAS :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(al whether' agitatioD is 10iDI OD in the Alldaman and Nicobar group of Islands coveri .. different i .. ues '

